



C

Product Details:

Item Number: 620876  
Pack Size: 16/3.1oz  
Serving Per Case:  
Net Weight: 3 lbs.  
Kosher: No  
Meal Contribution:  
Class: Always Available  
Shelf Life: 12 Months  
Temperature Class: Frozen  
Cook State: Fully Cooked  
GTIN-12 UPC:  
GTIN-14: 8 15073 01036 4

Sales Price Per EACH: N/A  
Case Price: N/A

Ingredients:

Whip Topping(Water,Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil,Sugar,Corn Syrup,ContainsLessthan2%of:Xanthan Gum,Locust Bean Gum,Salt,Sodium Citrate,Citric Acid,Natural & Artificial Flavor,Disodium Phosphate,Polysorbate 80,Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids,Carbohydrate Gum,Polysorbate 60,Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate,Sorbitan Monostearate,Soy Lecithin,Beta Carotene & Annatto Color(For Color)),Water,White Coating(Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Oil,NonFat Dry Milk,Whole Milk,Glycerol,Lacto Esters Of Fatty Acids(with citric acid to help protect flavor),Soy Lecithin(an Emulsifier),Salt and Vanillin(anartificial flavor)),Cocoa Powder,Invert Sugar,Amarena Cherry (Wild Cherries,Sugar,Glucose Syrup,Water,Citric Acid,Concentrated Wild Cherry Juice,Coulour Anthocyanins Extracted from Plants,Flavorings),Eggs,Sugar,Dark Coating(Sugar,Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder,Cocoa Powder Processed with Alkali,Whey Powder(Milk),Soy Lecithin(Emulsifier)and Vanilla Powder),Wheat Flour,Canola Oil(Soy Lecithin),Leavening (Baking Soda,Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Bicarbonate

Allergen Statement:

Contains Soy, Milk, Eggs, Wheat. Made in a facility that uses Peanuts & Treenuts.

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

Serving Size	3.1oz
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	270
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 14g	70%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	10%
Dietary Fiber <1g	2%
Total Sugars 20g	
Incl. Added Sugars 2g	4%
Protein 3g	-
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 3.3mg	20%
Potassium 270mg	6%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

National Food Group  
Email: info@nationalfoodgroup.com . Direct: 800.886.6866  
Fax: 248.669.3000  
46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454  
www.nationalfoodgroup.com . Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

# Always Available.



C

## Preparation and Additional Information:

### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Thaw 4 Hrs in Refrigerator (40 F). Do not re-freeze after thawing.

## Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 4 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 13.81 X 13.81 X 2.56

**Pallet Count:** 225

**Cube:** 0.283

**Block and Tier:** 9 and 25

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

## National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866